GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2009 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 151]

CHENNAI, TUESDAY, JUNE 23, 2009 Aani 9, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2040

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST BACKWARD CLASSES AND MINORITIES WELFARE DEPARTMENT

APPOINTMENT OF THIRU KAVIKO ABDUL RAHMAN, CHAIRMAN, TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD AS MEMBER OF TAMIL NADU STATE HAJJ COMMITTEE UNDER HAJJ COMMITTEE ACT.

[G.O. (Ms.) No. 47, Backward Classes, Most Backward Classes and Minorities Welfare (S1), 23rd June 2009. Aani 9, Thiruvalluvar Aandu 2040.]

No. II(2)/BCMBCMW/296(b)/2009.

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 18(1) (V) of the Hajj Committee Act, 2002 (Central Act, 35 of 2002), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints Thiru Kaviko Abdul Rahman, Chairman, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board as member of Tamil Nadu State Hajj Committee.

T.N. RAMANATHAN, Secretary to Government.